Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Re OMB No. 0651-002	v. 03-09) 27 (exp. 03/31/2009)		.010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
12/00/11	A	10-29-2	(UTU	EET	
To the Direct	or of the U.S. Patent a	103610	300 -	d documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of cor	veying party(ies)		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies)	
Juan Jose Vaquero L			Name: Fundacion	Para La Investigacion Biomedica Del Hospital Greg	
Manuel Desco Mene Manuel Sanchez Lur	·		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes X No			
	nveyance/Executi		Street Address: Doctor Esquerdo, 46		
Execution Date(s)October 27, 2010					
X Assignmen	t	Merger			
Security Ag	reement Change of Name		City: Madrid		
Joint Resea	search Agreement		State:		
Governmen	nt Interest Assignment		0	7.	
Executive 0	order 9424, Confirm	atory License	Country: Spain	Zip: 28007	
Other			Additional name(	s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Appli	cation No.(s)		B. Patent N		
				(\$\tilde{2}\) OCT 29 2010	
12/735,095				5th Floor	
		Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes [	No Stn Floor	
	ddress to whom c		er of applications and patents		
_	cument should be	mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Suzanne K	ikel		7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Addres	ss:				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address 9800B McKnight Road, Suite 115			X Enclosed		
			None requ	ired (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Pittsburgh			8. Payment In	formation	
State: PA	Zip	0:_15237			
Phone Number: 412-366-6200			Deposit Account Numbers 80000033 12733095 0P		
Fax Number: 412-366-8203					
Email Address	Address: sue@cliffordpoff.com		Authorize	ed User Name	
9. Signature:	Mus day	Kilo.		October 27, 2010	
-	- Junione	Signature		Date	
	Suzanne Kikel, Reg	sistration No. 28,230		Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
	Name of P	erson Signing			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Juan Jose Vaquero Lopez, Manuel Desco Menendez and Manuel Sanchez Luna, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Fundacion Para La Investigacion Biomedica Del Hospital Gregorio Maranon, a non-profit organization located at Doctor Esquerdo, 46, 28007 Madrind Spain, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Application Serial No. 12/735,095, Filed June 15, 2010, and is entitled: Incubator for Non-Ionsing Radiation Imaging, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination certificates and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 27 OCT 2010

uero Lopez

Witnesses CARRAD (Name) TRASANA

Date: 23 oct 2010	Manuel Desco Menendez
Date: ZD OCT ZDJS	Witnesses Tare
·	(Name) TRASAMA GARRIO
Date: <b>2</b> \$110   10	le le
	Manuel Sanchez Luna
Date: 25 0 CT 2010	Witnesses T2/C

(Name) TRAJANA